

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8621/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in FAFO No. 2/2004 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHANTI PAROLIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN METAL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rakhi Ray,adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mrs.Divya Roy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two week's time granted for filing counter
affidavit. No further time will be granted.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week
thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER